

Portland General Electric Company

Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, OR 97204 Phone 503-464-7822 • Fax 503-464-2200 portlandgeneral.com Loretta I. Mabinton
Managing Assistant General Counsel
loretta.mabinton@pgn.com

December 2, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 201 High Street Southeast, Suite 100 Post Office Box 1088 Salem, Oregon 97308-1088

Re: UM 2152 – In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company, Detailed Depreciation Study of Electric Utility Properties

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing today in the above-referenced docket is Portland General Electric Company's Motion to Admit Depreciation Study as Exhibit to the Record. This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Loretta I. Mabinton

Managing Assistant General Counsel

LM: dm Enclosures

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 2152

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC **COMPANY**

Detailed Depreciation Study of Electric Utility Properties.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC **COMPANY'S MOTION TO ADMIT** DEPRECIATION STUDY AS EXHIBIT TO THE RECORD

Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0350 and OAR 860-001-0480(9), Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") respectfully moves the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (Commission) to admit into the record the 2019 DEPRECIATION STUDY CALCULATED ANNUAL **DEPRECIATION ACCRUALS** RELATED TO **ELECTRIC PLANT** AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019 (Depreciation Study) included as Attachment A to PGE's January 15 2021 request that the Commission approve the results of the Depreciation Study so that the new depreciation rates can be implemented in PGE's next general rate case filing. PGE inadvertently failed to list the Depreciation Study as one of its exhibits. PGE requests that the Commission admit the Depreciation Study, already on file in this docket, as PGE's Exhibit 100. PGE has consulted with counsel for all parties in this docket, and none objects to this motion.

PGE regrets any inconvenience this oversight may have caused.

DATED this 2nd day of December 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

Loretta I. Mabinton, OSB #020710 Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204

(503) 464-7822 (phone) (503) 464-2354 (fax)

Email: loretta.mabinton@pgn.com